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Pre-K and K After School Care
2026-27 Academic Year Fee Schedule

PCA’s After School Care program is offered to PCA students on full school days (not on %2 days, holidays, or

during school breaks).

Registration Fee:

$25.00 per child (non-refundable, annual fee per student)

After School Care Hours:
12:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Late Pick Up:

A $10.00 fee per child for every 10 minutes, or portion thereof, after the registered sign-out time. For
example, 1- 10 minutes late will incur a $10.00 fee, 11- 20 minutes late will incur a $20.00 fee, etc.
Failure to comply on 3 occasions per quarter will prohibit participation in the After School Care

Program.

Billing Rates:

12:00 — 3:15 PM Pick-Up

5 Day/Week Monthly Rate:
3 Day/Week Monthly Rate:
2 Day/Week Monthly Rate:

12:00 — 5:30 PM Pick up

5 Day/Week Monthly Rate:
3 Day/Week Monthly Rate:
2 Day/Week Monthly Rate:

Billing Information:

$260.00
$155.00
$105.00

$480.00
$290.00
$190.00

e ASC charges will be billed by the 5™ of each month for the current month’s fees. All billings will be
posted to the online FACTS account and will be set to draft on the 15",

e Monthly billings are from August-May.






